, A	10581-40		Oocket No.: L8462.04107					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEEDT	OS Rec'd PCT/PTPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	07-28-2004	NLY 1	Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings → → ▼								
To the Director of the United :		ecord the atta	sched original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenichi HIDAKA	102800138	e and addres	s of receiving party(ies):					
Tadayoshi NAKATSUKA Atsushi SUWA		Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.						
		Internal Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi					
Additional name (a) of name with a model (in)		Osaka 571-0050 JA						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☑ Assignment	Merger	Street Address:						
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name							
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:					
Execution Date: February 17, 2004		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):							
If this document is being filed together	• •	the execution date of	the application is: February 17, 2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No						
101489816		<i>5.</i> (G (5))(()	5.(0)					
10148 1810								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: James E. Ledbetter		7. Total fee (37 CFR	2.2.44\).					
		•						
Internal Address: L8462.04107								
03/22/2004 SHAJARRO 00000095 10489816								
05 FC:8021	40.00 DP		be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller	& Mosher, LLP	8. Deposit account r	number:					
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850		19-4375						
City: Washington State			y of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT C	JSE THIS SPACE						
-	\	/ 1 /	ct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document. James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732		Ehr Anto	March 17, 2004					
Name of Person Signing	- Unwo	Signature	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450								
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT								

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

						a ,
	(1)	Kenichi HIDAKA				
	(2)	Tadayoshi NAKATSI	J KA			 -
	(3)	Atsushi SUWA				
	(4)				. <u> </u>	
	(5)				·	
		In consideration of the su ation paid to each of the u ransfer and set over to				
	(6) (6a) (7) (7a)	MATSUSHITA ELEC of 1006, Oaza Kadoma of	, Kadoma-sh	i, Osaka 57	1-0050, JAPAN	
	(hereina	fter designated as the Assi es, dependencies and posse	gnee) the entir	e rights, titl	e and interest for the	
	(8) Letters I	Patent which may be grant	in the inver ed therefor, kr	ntion, and al nown as	l applications for pat	ent and any
	(9) <u>TERMIN</u>	HIGH-FREQUENCY SW AL DEVICE USING THE S	ITCH CIRCUIT	AND MOBI	ILE TELECOMMUNI Io	CATIONS)
	for whice	ch the undersigned has (ha ed States of America or, in	ve) executed of f not on even d	n even date late, then ha	herewith an applicat s executed	ion for patent in
	(10)	on		or h	as already filed	
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No.		, filed	on	<u>.</u> .
	(12) assigne	The undersigned acknow at the time the invention		gation of as	signment of this inve	ention to said
continuing or divas the Assignee magnetic and concern possible in obtain 3). The inconnection with agreements. 4) The United States pat 5). The Patent of the Unithe said Assigned entire interest he herewith. 6) The to insert on this a United States Paten with	isional ap nay deem e undersig ing this ap ning such e undersig th claims of e undersig tent to the e undersig ted States e, as Assig rein assign e undersig assignmen tent Office ess where	gned hereby authorize(s) an resulting from said applica gnee of the entire interest, and, and that he has (they have gned hereby grant(s) the first any further identification see for recordation of this doe of, executed by the undersigned.	papers necessar division thered with such interest and docional Convential affirmative act direquest(s) the tion or any divind hereby covers of STEVENS which may be rument.	ry in connect of and to coo rference. uments and p on for Protec s which may c Commissio islon or divis nants that he ed and will r s, DAVIS, M necessary or e(s) opposite	ents in connection with any interfere operate with the Assignment of Industrial Protection of Industrial Protection of Industrial Protection of Patents to issue the increase of Patents to issue the increase of Patents of Full rate of Patents (they have) full rate of Execute, any agree of ILLER & MOSHER desirable to comply we the undersigned sign	th such application ence which may be nee in every way in may be necessary perty or similar in a grant of a validation and all Letters plications thereof to ight to convey the ment in conflict. L.L.P. the power with the rules of the ature(s).
Date 2/10 Date 2/10 Date	7/200	Signature of Inventor	(4)		Nakatsuka Suusa	(Seal)
Counsel if outsi	ssignment de the U.	Signature of Inventor should preferably be sign S.A. If neither, then it sh Signature of Witness	nould be signed	a Notary Pu		(Seal)
Date 19/Tel	12004	Signature of Witness Signature of Witness	Norito	Chene he	·	

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0203